PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2438

In lieu of the amendments as printed on pages 945 and 946 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2438 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "54-60" with "4-01"

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "to provide a continuing appropriation;"

Page 1, line 5, replace "54-60" with "4-01"

Page 1, line 9, replace "department of commerce" with "agriculture commissioner"

Page 1, line 11, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 1, line 13, replace "<u>department's</u>" with "<u>commissioner's</u>" and replace "<u>department</u>" with "<u>commissioner</u>"

Page 1, line 16, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 1, line 18, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 1, line 20, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 1, line 21, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 2, replace lines 1 through 5 with:

- "a. Increased efficiencies in soil and nutrient preservation;
- b. Decreased reliance on tillage and other soil-depleting practices;
- c. Increased efficiencies in the use of water;
- <u>d.</u> Increased efficiencies in the use of other necessary and measurable agricultural inputs;
- e. Increased yield efficiencies; and"

Page 2, line 7, replace "54-60" with "4-01"

Page 2, line 9, after "Duties" insert "- Powers"

Page 2, line 10, after "Compensation" insert "- Continuing appropriation"

Page 2, line 11, replace "department of commerce" with "agriculture commissioner"

Page 2, line 12, after the underscored period insert:

"<u>a.</u>"

Page 2, line 13, replace "<u>a.</u>" with "(<u>1)</u>"

Page 2, line 14, replace "<u>b.</u>" with "(2)"

- Page 2, line 16, replace "<u>c.</u>" with "<u>(3)</u>" and replace "<u>agriculture commissioner</u>" with "<u>commissioner of the department of commerce</u>"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "<u>d.</u>" with "(<u>4)</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "e." with "(5)"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "f." with "(6)"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "g." with "(7)"
- Page 2, after line 23, insert:
  - "b. If both houses of the legislative assembly are controlled by the same party, the committee also must include one member of the legislative assembly from the minority party, appointed by the chairman of the legislative council."

Page 3, line 3, replace "department" with "commissioner"

Page 3, line 6, after "<u>3.</u>" insert "<u>The committee may accept gifts, grants, and donations of</u> <u>money, property, and services.</u> All moneys received as gifts, grants, or donations are <u>appropriated on a continuing basis to the agriculture commissioner for the purpose of</u> <u>carrying out this section.</u>

<u>4.</u>"

Renumber accordingly